501787783 01/17/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dorian Jack Spero	01/03/2012
Thomas Edward Pilutti	01/10/2012
Matthew Y. Rupp	01/09/2012
Peter Gyumyeong Joh	12/19/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ford Global Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	Fairlane Plaza South, Suite 800
Internal Address:	330 Town Center Drive
City:	Dearborn
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13351297

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (313)322-7162

Email: chughes@brookskushman.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Brooks Kushman P.C./FGTL

Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevir	n J. Heinl

PATENT REEL: 027540 FRAME: 0977 13351297

501787783

Total Attachments: 4
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 027540 FRAME: 0978

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in: Attorney Docket No. 83180860 entitled: AUTONOMOUS LANE CONTROL SYSTEM for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Dorian Jack Spero, Thomas Edward Pilutti, Matthew Y. Rupp, Peter Gyumyeong Joh.

I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company Limited Liability Company organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of

Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation,

Michigan, the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No. 13/351,297 , Filing Date January 17, 2012), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC as the assignee.			
Executed by:	SIGNATURE:		
Dorian Jack Spero 29606 Middlebelt Rd, Unit 2802 Farmington Hills, MI 48334 United States of America		Date:/3/2012	
Thomas Edward Pilutti 428 Eberwhite Blvd Ann Arbor, MI, 48103 United States of America	Signature:	Date:	
Matthew Y. Rupp 8430 Kingsley Dr. Canton, MI, 48187 United States of America	Signature:	Date:	
Peter Gyumyeong Joh 6915 Castle Ct. Bloomfield Hills, MI, 48301 United States of America	Signature:	Date:	

Frank A MacKenzie

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in: Attorney Docket No. 83180860 entitled: AUTONOMOUS LANE CONTROL SYSTEM for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Dorian Jack Spero, Thomas Edward Pilutti, Matthew Y. Rupp, Peter Gyumyeong Joh.

Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Moto Company Limited Liability Company organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereb authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No. 13/351,297, Filing Date			
Executed by:	SIGNATURE:		
Dorian Jack Spero 29606 Middlebelt Rd, Unit 2802 Farmington Hills, MI 48334 United States of America Thomas Edward Pilutti 428 Eberwhite Blvd Ann Arbor, MI, 48103 United States of America	Vi3d.d.v	Date: 1012	
Matthew Y. Rupp 8430 Kingsley Dr. Canton, Ml, 48187 United States of America	Signature:	Date:	
Peter Gyumyeong Joh 6915 Castle Ct. Bloomfield Hills, MI, 48301 United States of America	Signature:	Date:	

Frank A MacKenzie

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in: Attorney Docket No. 83180860 entitled: AUTONOMOUS LANE CONTROL SYSTEM for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Dorian Jack Spero, Thomas Edward Pilutti, Matthew Y. Rupp, Peter Gyumyeong Joh.

rursuant to my emptor I do sell, assign and transfer Company Limited Liability Comp Delaware, having its principal p Michigan, the full and exclusive countries to the said invention, listed below, preparatory to obtain authorize my attorneys to insert Serial No. 13/351,297 Commissioner of Patents and TECHNOLOGIES, LLC as the authorize my attorneys to insert serial No. 13/351,297	unto FORD (pany organized) place of busine place of busine place right for the place as described place aining Letters the serial num place are are are are are are are are are ar	d and existing by virtue of these at Dearborn, County of the United States of American in the specification executed Patent of the United States ober and filing date herein: January 17, 2012), and	b. LLC, a Ford Motone laws of the State of Wayne, and State of the and for all foreigned by me on the date therefor (and I herebyted I hereby request the
Executed by:		SIGNATURE:	
Dorian Jack Spero 29606 Middlebelt Rd, Unit 2802 Farmington Hills, MI 48334 United States of America	Signature:	D	ate:
428 Eberwhite Blvd Ann Arbor, MI, 48103			
Matthew Y. Rupp 8430 Kingsley Dr. Canton, Ml. 48187 United States of America	Signature:	Mat glujg	Date: 1/9/12
Peter Gyumyeong Joh 6915 Castle Ct. Bloomfield Hills, MI, 48301 United States of America	Signature:		Date:

Frank A MacKenzie

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in: Attorney Docket No. 83180860 entitled: AUTONOMOUS LANE CONTROL SYSTEM for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Dorian Jack Spero, Thomas Edward Pilutti, Matthew Y. Rupp, Peter Gyumyeong Joh.

Cydniycong con.		
I do sell, assign and transfer Company Limited Liability Compelaware, having its principal Michigan, the full and exclusicountries to the said invention. Ilsted below, preparatory to obtauthorize my attorneys to insert Serial No. 13/351,297	oyment agreement heretofore made or unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGI pany organized and existing by virtue or place of business at Dearborn, County we right for the United States of American and the States of American Letters Patent of the United States the serial number and filing date hereing, Filing Date	ES, LLC, a Ford Moto f the laws of the State of of Wayne, and State of erica and for all foreign outed by me on the date as therefor (and I hereby and I hereby request the
Executed by:	SIGNATURE:	
Dorian Jack Spero 29606 Middlebelt Rd, Unit 2802 Farmington Hills, MI 48334 United States of America		Date:
Thomas Edward Plluttl 428 Eberwhite Blvd Ann Arbor, MI, 48103 United States of America	Signature:	Date:
Metthew Y. Rupp 8430 Kingsley Dr. Canton, MI, 48187 United States of America	Signature:	
Peter Gyumyeong Joh 6915 Castle Ct. Bloomfleld Hills, MI, 48301 United States of America	Signature: Peter + SM	Date:_12/19/20/

Frank A MacKenzie

PATENT REEL: 027540 FRAME: 0982

RECORDED: 01/17/2012